High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEVHARE-E L FTEERZYF—K—0Ovsr 32y
MO-6904J-oFe

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEVARE R ETFTERRYF—1R—Ov s3I0y

MO-6914J-cHe
High-speed, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BEVASELTEHEYI>9—Ov s3I0y

MO-6916J-FHe6

29362902

No.1373-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=U Y2 ZFAIELT
1.7 R Moissin
1) 7% D s BEOA—Y Ty S ICHE L CSEEES hic R EBkLE T,
EEANRR EEBRUZN £BRELTEEL,
b2) I 1 A—UTO" FE" OHEBPESB/LTEE W,
2. WEMOBFIF, EBERL, 0.1, 25%F0WEIR. B (BMIA—I) 2XRLET,
3. MEWMD () B BEREERLTVIFBRTHIIE5EH®RLET,
4 AFAMR—TID — — — — — Bz, BERTHIZ EBELET,



CONTENTS

H R

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. .vvvttiiieeeiiiiaiiee e 1
shaepifR (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ............. e 3
SR3EBER (2)

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..o e 5
ELESEES

4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiitiieee et 7
SER B EhBESR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt te e et 9

EUEMR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ..o e 11
EUBMR (2)

7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..\ tvutrraee e eneeieiaeans 13
ERVEK (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ...ttt v 15
EEDBR (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . . ...ttt eeieeti ettt erneaaens 17
=%, F— MR
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6916) .. .. ..0tinin i ecaaeeaeaannn. 19
ZERIV—/BEHRMO-6916J )
11.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . tii ittt et e ettt e e et tiieee s 20
X ZEMR (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) .\t ttittt ettt ettt e et 21
M xR (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt et e iaiee i iiaaans 23
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .ottt ittt ittt et et et e ettt aan e 25
T A RBMR
15. UPPER KINIFE COMPONEN TS .ottt et e et et 27
B A A BE&R
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e 28
SHnHIZEE %R
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt 29
iR AR
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... . e e 31
g ERT— 7 IVEG
19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... i e 32
EWAT— T NVER
20, STAND COMPONENTS (Z * ) ..o ottt e i e e e e e et 33

JEEER (Z - T)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904JMO—6914J) ................. ..o ... 35
SN2 F R (MO -6904J MO -6914J 1)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=6916d) .........ooeeone 37
RILEEBHRMO-6916J )

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .......ovuuineee e 39
TR B SCHR A B AR

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ......0oonuiuee e 40
I8 B fR

25.SUBCLASSES ...ttt 41
BT5 52 |
(1) MO—6916J—FF6 700
(2) MO—6916J—FF6-70Q

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........oouue st 42
EEEHRY A S
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...\ttt 43

L]



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AR3kEER (1)

>
Y
\WV/

ﬂlaw.ﬂ,a N\
wvmww N
S

o




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ______ ___ DESCRIPTION _________.1 LI T S aty  _
1 04 131-04104 CROTH WASTE COVER AIPX HA - 1
2 02 131-05507 CROTH WASTE COVER RITE AN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER R)VA AN -Abyne - 1
4 S$S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 VIR 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIyh 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 w33 $/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 12974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET L VANE ISR Y] 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Y 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $522Y M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 05 312-00900 CROTH WASTE COVER RITEIN - 1
12 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FN 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AN - 1
14 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA° XY 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER BN =Fne - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET V=N -IN -0ER 4 1
17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING V=N =FnT -p 3} 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B=n -Hn -FHTiA 1

20 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YILIRY* 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE V=N BN -5 4N 1R 1

22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIE7%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L 1

24 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Ay 11/64-40 L 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT IITEHN =&Y 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FITA AN & 1

27 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWEIEY* 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 STOPPER A8 A HANZIIN - 1

29 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YTy 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING BN =N -FBIN 1

31 SM-4040655-SP° SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE 3R 134T (4 1

33 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 eIxY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CROTH BASE CMPL. AL 4ryay 1

35 131-02058 CROTH BASE ASM. IR 473 (n

36 131-01902 CROTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING IR LAYV 932 N

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING N % (1)

38 131-72903 CROTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR IR Ay Y Ihg- (1)

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW AR (1

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I T Fa94Y-1(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Fanky7i74 1

49 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavEITF7EN vRY 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG KIA AN -F 93V b 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RN BN 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh7 e 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b93y° 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A W=D =N —eyy ¥* JA 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=n" =N ~evy ¥ 7B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C B=n ~HInT —kVy ¥ 4G 1

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING A8 AN -7 932 3

52 01 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER Sah-ne - 1

53 02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER yaN-ne - 1

NOTE (#id) 01....FOR M0O-6904J ,M0-6914J M0-6904J ,M0-6914J A
02....FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J
03....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS
04....FOR M0O-6904J MO-6904J
05....FOR M0-6914J MO-6914J



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

AR (2)




RF.NO__ NTE___ BMTHO. ] PDESCRIRTION S S S @y
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIRIHN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET JIRAN -1 vy 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5227 M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER 9 - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YIHIN -1 y¥Y 1
7 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAFY M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 I 1
] 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW 7108-3In 3233 1

11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1

12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V1%%777v44 1

13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥51%7° M4X0.7 L=8 1

14 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FaTz 2

15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. N MIN -(23) 1

16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN - (1)

17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F2947-0(16) n

18 $5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 3

19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 7% 9973 1

20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 7774 (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING oy (1)

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Mgy (1

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 735 NIN vk 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD JF19% Wb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b7 % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3F N % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyss3sh 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AT HN =R 4 1

28 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFI AN -2 {h7- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 I 4¥ F % 8.56X12.5X0.3 1

31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIZ%I" 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - 1

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - 1

34 S5-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YALIFTT 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT AN -7 992 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 V22452 3V 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 73UV Y-7 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F(2° 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG I A4hALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 INRIIIE X 2

41 0l TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAtY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A RN - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER MAVTR 1

44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET MAYTEN 9%y 1

45 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW A FY 4

46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER YIEIVIN - 1

47 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%" 11/64-40 L=6 1

48 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht7%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

49 5S-91561210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oIhsE Wb 15/64-28 1

NOTE (&2)

01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J
02....FOR MO-6916J

MO-6904J,M0-6914J
MO-6916JH



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

T HBEGR




EF. N _NOTE PARTRO. ~_ __ ____ . DESCRIPTION _________1 LI T B Gty
1 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASH, VEVA VN 1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT Y1y y (1)
3 S$S-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N VISE 30 (5)
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A P IIAY A 1
5 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFAMYS 1
7 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW FA 2y M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN V4%%x777v 1
9 122-80103 OIL SHIELD Jay 277 5%Y 1

10 04 131-07701 HANDWHEEL LY AR A A1 1

11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vIL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 5$S-9681610-TP © SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uyhrE Wh 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER I % 76X20%X4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FINA¥ h %26.4X33.9X3.5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B J1y I -N TV B 1

17 400-22239 BEARING RETAINER N TIV VAT 1

18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B VEVA S S TNy 4 V7 A 1

19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAm 1

20 131-04906 0IL ADJUSTING BAR WanFartys v 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D MAVALIE SRS TN T VA ) 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING LA TN 4 M i 1

23 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1

25 121-08403 GASKET DR »e vkYy 1

26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 3y 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE INSA VAR L EE 1

28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD ATV gy 1

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIbIRY 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. MILRFYET VI Ah (0339) 1

31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eI2y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 eIy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhI7HE W M6 L=12 (D

34 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. MAMYE VB 4h (033) i

35 5S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ey 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W53y 11/64-40 L=14 )

37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 A7 +HE W M6 L=12 (D

38 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. NNV VA 4h (0339) 1

39 S$S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LT3y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L33y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER B-n -y bt 7L A 4

42 03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) A3 (C) I

43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YL Az N 1

44 S$S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ALI3y 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER N FyE- 1

48 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 2

49 * 400-35711 0IL WICK 1VayFavtyayy 1

NOTE (7EE) 01....FOR MO-6904J),M0-6914J M0-6904J ,M0-6914J
02....FOR MO-6916J M0-6916J
03....FOR MO-6904J ,M0-6916J M0-6904J,M0-6916J
04....FOR MO-6914J M0-6914J

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

HREMEE. 2y bOADEXITRY £79,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

STELBHEhEI (R

20




06....FOR M0-6914J,M0-6916J

MO-6914J,M0-6916J

REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ___ YA A aty
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NIV UTRNBITYIR 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK NIIN 9PRNEITYY (n
3 S¥-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 myhr7}3y M6 L=14 (D
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT WEINE A 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIIV 9T pT AL 1
[ 132-07956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN A3 NI 9773 T
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM IS LANE Do (n
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 YRy M6 L=14 (D
9 01  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NIV U9F b VA 2

10 01  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MYJN 997 ¢ VB 2
I o1 13209309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIN C MIF 9T TV z
12 01  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MM L VA 1
13 01  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B NN ve VB 1
14 01  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C NIIN Y ve 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING, REAR NIV Oy ey 1
16 I32-T0T58 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASH. AF T(CIIS T
17 132-10109 NEEDLE ROD (C) MF 9(C) (D
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NVE UIRAR (1)
19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER N UITARL 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NIK IRy 7”33 1
71 EA=9500801-00 CABLE BAND VAVINVIS I
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MIPAR" % 1
23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW L33y 1/8-44 L=7 1
24 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NIPAYIINTY T4 1
25 02  MDO-50082100 DOX5 S #218 DOX5(S¥{¥ an) #218 2
76 400-14730 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NMFFEN % |
27 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MM R 1
28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NANTYH 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZEYN INIAN TV 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAVTYHE 4 1
31 02 123-86503 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER SAEYT MNP ¢ 1
32 SM-4040855- SP SCREW A3y 2
33 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NV Y 1
35 04  312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SEYN INI{MEVE Y 1
36 02 312-0290% TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP BV VIV EA ST I
37 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3k 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MANFYE VI A 1
39 04  132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE S VIASIVEAS VIR i e N 1
40 02  123-72405 CHAIN LOOP AV RS A 1
ry| SH-4040855-5P SCREW FNFT I
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. AIBYY TN {7° 43 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER MFVYaiin - (1)
44 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.68)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.34)
15 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OTL FELT Y PAEVEEI Q)]
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING NFYD 29N 47T yYa (1)
48 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT PR (D)
49 01  131-22007 CRANK PIN A TIYT3R859 ¢ VA 1
50 01  131-22106 CRANK PIN B A7V 788950 VB 1
51 0T TI31-27205 CRANK PIN T TIVTARZIF9 0T I
52 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A2Y7A9RI5Y 0" VD 1
53 04  MDO-500S1800 DOX5 S #18S DOX5(S¥{¥" ay) #188 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NYIN I PRIAMIT—(73) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV 9T JRFANT - (1)
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 174-40 L=6 FX¥y™ 174-40 L=6 )
57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.09
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 FA%Y 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.04
51 400-14729 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW NAFERY T
62 05  132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 9% YN UAUL R 1
63 04 132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE S VIR DY SN 1
64 02  132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 aHYNIR A 1
65 05 S$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAZY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
65 05 MDO-50052T00 DOX5 S #7218 DOX5(STF{y av) F2IS |
67 06  5S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VYN DV 1
69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER WEINSANT A i 2
NOTE (#&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE &

02....FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J

03....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J MO-6904J,M0-6916J /1

04....FOR MO-6914J MO-6914J

05....FOR MO-6904J M0-6904J i



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EYBER (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | LI S S Qry_ .
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AIVHRSY & 453 1
2 131-20506 PIN COLLAR Y2y vhs- 1
3 131-20605 WASHER =¥ avhviyht ¥ b % 1
4 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t5%¥° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
5 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A I avy A79hra° vA 1
6 121-19210 FORKED CRANK TV 7ANRI5 ) 1
7 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 UJh773% M6 L=14 1
8 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 MAEY D=10.3 L=4 I
9 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
10 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. LVANMISVAS v IUED! 2
11 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 10V IRIANHS- (D
12 S8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIIR HHIn % 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryhE YA % 1
15 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-82604 CRANK ROD 170 I5v v 1
17 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE73Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING 9N 7Vvr A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 79N 7YY B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. YA 7Y ¢ 1
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. INTIVE D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. E. /ARSI VYA ) 1
23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO FI93° IvzA) 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A9V 77N ARN 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT L YANA 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE Ay ) 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FATRY M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING Yk avnt x 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER ATF Yy oy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oy 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B PREVZAN VO V) 1
32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. JIXTIOF 43 1
33 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER MEY VAL P (D
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 aYHITHE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1
35 01 B1612-804-A00 CRANK PIN (A) AIVTANS 15y Iec Y A 1
36 01 B1612-804-BO0 CRANK PIN (B) 1797838 7597V B 1
37 01 B1612-804-C00 CRANK PIN C TIY7R%4 15v0e v C 1
38 01 B1612-804-D00  CRANK PIN (D) A7974%% 75v7e° Yy D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JaxIIIF vy i
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 IH739h 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER B Yax79957 ¥ I 2(B) I
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK VA VUL VY 1
NOTE (732) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE 5

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.LiZ, &Y bDARDEIZRY £,

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

%Y B (2)

-11 -



____________________________ D _E__S_C_R_I_P_I‘_I_QN___________k_‘/ * Qty
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH, LZLEVINE T ] 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR bEVODELINE S ¢))
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VALVAEVINE Y, 1)
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE B9y VI M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 39 VT RN 9%y 1
[ 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT ™, RIGHT ELISEZ 2R aE S T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT b pvisres v 1
8 $8-6090620-TP SCREW Y33y 4
9 121-18303 RUBBER Forvas 1
10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5%) 17 A 3
11 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77" 7%9T k9513 T
12 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W53y 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE 2 9r-x 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET I GF-An yxy 1
15 SH-4040855-SP SCREW A zy 1
16 SH-4030455-SP SCREW FATa3T M3 L=4 b
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT N {a%4r 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b EVAS PP L) I
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE LIS VAT S TR 1
20 $5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $7%" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 13216205 FEED CAK OIL SHTECD PLATE FIFEE oY T
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77" 3XY3° Ayh44ag ony 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION N oF3EIREY 14 1
25 SH-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT %Y M5 L=12 2
26 T31-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER B ZEL RS 2 ST T
27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 2" 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT VANV S Ao 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASK. LY 14FRNF-(43) 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR I IFY - [
32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 A% 1/4-40 L=3 (D
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK IN TRV T Y 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA 3 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK ¥V 9T Fagtvay T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF 4hAY 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fagkyry 1
39 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING NI FATRYEY N % 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK VN EVASAYY i
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RTNG EFavAy 5 T
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. N ALY 285~ (93) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR N EVHRLY Ih5- (1)
44 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (n
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SNV EV S 1
16 SS~6661T10-SP SCREW 1/4-20 L=1T v33y 174-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. bINRE VS LS R 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING WM 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING N OFITRIVA At 3 i
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. TIAIIY5 93 1
51 TT8-25304 PIN TRy [
52 118-26401 PIN COVER IR Y 74 (D
53 $§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 kI3 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM YZevalia (1)
55 SK-6051202-Tp SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UYHI7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
56 132-18702 SLIDE BL.OCK TIEIVC VT ¥ T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LISEZ I Vi 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b omysivh 1
59 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ V3V D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FA 3y M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-3D WASHER Z.6X7.5X0.5 7% h % 4.6X7.5%0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 L7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 7Y F % 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG SaAsyn 1
65 04 120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG SakyIn 1
66 (i) 123-82503 WATN FEED DOG AT DI T
67 03 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG 790y 1
68 04 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG T7RIYN 1
69 02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
70 01 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AERVALN 1
71 02 115-28502 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG ESAET VLS T
72 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRY 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $$-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayhsE A 11/64-40 1
74 $S-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oIhoE W 11/64-40 1
75 131-21108 WASHER YN IAVHLY 74 u 1
76 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 T=45 ey D=8X4.5 T
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7Y 744 1
78 $8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t73%y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
NOTE (3:52) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J MO0-6904J,M0-6914J 5

02....FOR M0O-6916J
03....FOR H0-6904J
04....FOR M0-6914J

—-12 —

MO-6916J 8
MO-6904J
HO-6914J 8



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
BV (1)

- 13-



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTRNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ ___ | Loy A Qty
1 ¥ 312-08507 HORIZONTAL ARM C AA{95 C 1
2 # 312-08606 HORIZONTAL SHAFT ANV Y 1
3 . 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD ¥ agy ny)he 1
4 * 312-08804 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK 7 ayy wa v 1
5 ¥ 312-08903 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN 7 any favkee v 1
[ 123-09605 ADJUST ARK MV SIS0 T
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FavkyyF a3 1
8 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT AU A S5 7 ] 1
9 123-08902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL ¥ ayy v ryynAan 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT MV 1
T1 13276308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK YIRTIRIT N I
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR VEZVUEVISE S s 1
13 132-76704 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77" 5%93° At§x 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER J75-1° A 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT 9h IhvRarazohh 1
16 132-76407 GUIDE X ENNET S |
17 132-76506 GUIDE B N IHVE AV B 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. YIRFLFAGLIRY 73 1
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW IYAFIFIILY R (1
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE CEVAYE S ARG INE (1)
21 123-08409 METAL, REAR AN ST THInRaR, T~
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING YIREN ¥ 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK ALY 1
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE ey 4 1
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW by 1
26 123-08300 METAL, FRORT NIV G JRIAER, T
27 TA-0340201-R0O PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§ M4y D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 0IL SEAL YIARY 7 A4AY-B 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER YIRIY AN b 3 1
30 119-14405 NUT FAVEY 37" 49 1
31 0T BI612-804-C00 CRANK PIR C AIVTARR F5vIe v T T
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 7LD N 3 1
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR AT h7- 2
34 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MR3Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 7 39Y I IRIAMIT- (43) 1
16 CS=TTIT0T9-3H THRUST COLLAR D=1T.1T W=I0 A7AR9% D=1T_11 W=10 [@))
37 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ARy 1/4-40 L=3 (D
38 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nIAIIvY M4 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 uyhsIvh M8 132 1
40 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 EF 2pAy 4 1
Y| SH-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 Oyh7% &Y N5 L=12 Z
42 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 yh7d Ah M6 L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhsE A M6 L=12 1
44 $S-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y92y 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 S8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_8 £33y 11/64-40 L=4 .8 1
15 SS=6110520-TP SCREW "11/64-40 L=4 5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=4.5 T
47 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L7y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 §S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 B3525-704-000 OTL FELT NIV = RIAR TIRF T
52 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT NIV - RTARE Fohh 2
53 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP MAtY D=1,8X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-K0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP PAEY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA~0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§ PAEY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
56 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=3X8 .72 T=5 MY D=8X8 .2 1=5 T
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 k7% 4 3 3.7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER LI H 2 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER LI % 1
60 02 123-88807 UPPER FEED DOG YIA7IN 1
61 03 123-83906 UPPER FEED DOG YIXTIR T
62 04 123-89003 TOP FEED DOG yIATYN 1
63 312-04407 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B JYAIYN ¥74-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING J75-BA 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrI9t 15/64-28 i
56 SS=9T51220-3K SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 yhTE AF 1576428 T=12 I
67 $58-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €53 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
68 01 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) AT ITT 99 (45A) 1
69 01 123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) Ny 177 59 (45B) i
70 01 123-16600 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) MY 477 53y (45C) 1
71 01 123-16709 OTL WICK{VERTICAL &) TRV T ITT 75 (55A) T
72 01 123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) 7 avy I 477 3y (45B) 1
73 01 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) 73y 77 53V (45C) 1
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORIZONTAL) ALY 977 59v(33) 1
75 123-17202 OIL WICK (HORIZONTAL) 39 I 977 53v(33) 1
76 0T BI612-804-A00 CRANK PIN (&) AIVTRRE 7550 v & T
77 01  B1612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) A7Y783% 75ye v B 1
78 01  B1612~804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) AVY743% 23v9e v D 1
79 132-77207 FELT VISR YV M IS ML EL VES 1N 1
80 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.04
31 132-T6803 ~ ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT X YTV T 1972 TA T
82 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
NOTE (3 30) 01... SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE 5

02....FOR M0-6904J MO-6904J /1

03....FOR M0-6914J M0-6914J 8

04....FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J

— 14—



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ERVBEMR (2)

-15 -



____________________________ D -E._S.C_R.I_P_T_I_QN-_-__-_____!__‘f_-z‘__f___-_____Q_tx_
1 ¥ 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZAN RN A 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAANS —%- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD Za{nyh’ 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT ANV 99" IRIASN 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ZANIN 9T Ioyuisn 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT NIV 9 ) 1
7 ¥ 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A {957 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASH. MY B I3 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B Z4A97 B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A A{NMATIRA (1)

11 S¥-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh78 Wb M6 L=12 (1)

12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN VAR VY M A (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN AMEIVe Y 1

14 * 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK SRS VANV 1

15 123-11205 METAL YIRIVFavey Y rARL 1

16 * 312-10305 HORTZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AN h73° ¥B 1

17 % 312-10404 HORIZONTAL FORKED ARM VEES VLT Ui 1

18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN TERAZ Dy - 1

19 312-10750 ABJUSTING SHAFT COMPL, VZPASEVI AL R 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE VRVASIRE] 1

21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B 2P ETEET] 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT YIEIIuy sy 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING YIRIILN -n % 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER I -Fa-vy zhyn - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK N - b Faveyay 1

26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ANENSEEIZT 34 1

27 118-26203 SPRING VAR A VRS S VAN | 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B AL F -y B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7YN 7Yy B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - Ry 1

31 C5-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR AFAM h7- 1

32 S8-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR ATAd 5~ 1

34 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M3 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 LY % 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-SD ~ WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 7% % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E¥ 4hAv 3 1

38 RE-0400000~K0O  E-RING 4 EX AbAY 4 1

39 RE-0900000-KO  E-RING 9 Ef 2bAv 9 1

40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whe7%y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SH-0030301-SN  SCREW MIZZY M3 L=3 2

43 SH-6030510~-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 t73%Y" M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SE-3061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IyhrE Wb M6 L=12 1

45 SH-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 t71%7" M6 L=12 1

46 SH-6061610-SC SCREW 16 L=16 t71%¥" M6 L=15 1

47 $8-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FNT Y 9/64-40 L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 78 % 6. 2X13X1 1

49 SS8-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L7%y" 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 S8-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 DYH7E hh 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING A7IN 7Y A 1

52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. 79N 7Y C 1

53 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. A7IN 7Y D 1

54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. E. A7IN 7YV E 1

NOTE (y%32) 0L....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE &

- 16 —



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Eo—s8, F— Bk

3

1

62~64

48/

—

- 17 -



02... .FOR M0O-6914J
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04... .FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J
05....FOR M0O-6916J

-~ 18 —

MO-6814J
RN

MO-6904J, M0-6914J
MO-6916J 5

ROF.NQ _ ROTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION LS S Qty
1 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3_5 573 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING =N =" JRIARN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING =P =3 J7M AR 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER SAh-ne - 1
5 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1 -n9y 1
5 SS-UI51210-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=IT.8 UJB7% WY 15/64-28 i
7 02  123-83600 UPPER LOOPER TN~ 1
8 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM YIh-N ~5 1
9 01  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER YIN-n — 1

10 132-23656 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM YIN-N =B 4} $¥ro3 1
1T 132°72005 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE II-N=-F % (m-
12 132-23805 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER B YIN-N -4 % B (1)
13 132-23904 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YIN=N = b $¥T (1)
14 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3237 9/64-40 6=6 4
15 SS5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y532y 9/64-40 6=6 1
16 T3T-70600 RUBBER RING — 0Tv7 T
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW t3%3" M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 WV ey 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JER-N Iy 95 3 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SEN-N -3y 97 (1)
71 I3T-29309 WASHER VTIT ATyt - (™
22 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhs¥ b 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR v Faveyys- 1
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. SAN-D -3y 95 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh=-N -ARTYH (3h) 1
= -SP CREW 9/64-40 1.=8 YVES3™ 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YE-N -FYe Y 1
28 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 b7%y" 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER b=N =5vE vin - 1
30 SM-4040655-SpP SCREW M4 L=6 FNTIXY M4 L=6 2
31 T23-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIR-N AFTIF IF T
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIb-N -Fuety 3% 1
34 SS-~7110840-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 YWL73Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =N =FYk v (ex y) 1
16 SS-TIT0840-3P SCREW 1T1/64-40 =78 YWEZEYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 T—
37 03 B1422-804-A00 PIN (4) NIIR LA -ty A 1
38 03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) NN -bn -y B 1
39 03  BI1422-804-C00 PIN (C) NIV - -y ¢ 1
40 03  B1422-804-D00 PIN (D) MR U -y D 1
41 03~ BT422-304<T00 PIN(E) NIF IV Y E |
42 S8-9090610-TpP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5_5 YAk Wb 9/64-40 L=5_5 1
43 $8-8090410-TP SCREW uyarE wh 1
44 SS-6090620-TP SCREW (4754 1
45 115-45100 GAUGE YIh-NF AN W oy -y 1
46 T3T-3T800 GAUGE FIXING PIN LA > 4 T
47 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. V=N =3 22525~ (73) 2
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR =N =3 1252 h3- ¢))
49 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2¥ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE D R Yot 1
51 S5-3090610-3P SCREW 376440 =% YWFy 9/64-40 L=% 1
52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIN=-1* —F* 4} 74 1
53 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.05
54 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALI2Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 OIL SFAL RING TVI-H 1
56 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING™ Y -N3 7 T Y I
57 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =1 =% JA3ZMFT-(23) 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR V=N =3 JA57Wh5- (1)
59 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIh-N N7V (9T) 1
51 SS-4090615-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 IR R 9/64-40 L=§ I
62 03  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A YIN-N =3 2A 1
63 03  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-N -y 4B 1
54 03  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C YIh-N - 4G 1
65 03  132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A J-n -y JA 1
66 03 T137-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B P2 A 3 T
67 03  132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C JE-N -y 40 1
NOTE (3%32) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J M0-6904J,M0-6916J Fg



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916d)

— &)V —/\BER(MO—6916J7)

33

15

3
2
9
™~
37 %)
32
REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ________. Eov d_oA L Qty _
1 123-42309 BRACKET =V AT I ¥ 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAI7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT S 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ Ay v 9 !
5 400-10805 01L SEAL RING AN 1
% TI8-29314 CHATN TOOPER DRIVING ARK = AN T T
7 131-29309 WASHER Y 97 YAV Y% - 1
8 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrE b 15/64-28 1
9 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =Y AT I VI3 1
10 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ a-py P IR Y (1)
TI B2T05-816-000 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK S VIF VR S
12 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aYHYA-N - 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =¥ aypvayy 9vy 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nypy73E M ¥5X0.8 L=12 1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ ayhvurh i
15 T31-28103 BUSHING, FORNT =T 29hYY JNIAAh I
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =3 29y IIIAAAN 1
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =¥ aghvagh yuvy 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =y aghvagh v v(Fag)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =y aghvanh ye v(#a9)B 1
Z1 [1)1 131-26701 PIN, LORG T SRV VEVI S IAVISEVLY I
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONGD =¥ aghyaoh g v(Fay)d 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =y aohvagh o v ()A 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =y aghvagh v v(4Y)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =y ayagh e v (Av)C 1
6 U1 T3T=Z7501 PIN, SHORT D =T Ay IIr 9C v (F/)D T
27 01  B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =y a-hy Wy ATV A 1
28 01  B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =y a-hy Wy AT B 1
29 01  B2119-816-C00 BEARING C oy a-py Wb A7 C 1
30 01  B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =y a-hy Wy A7V D 1
3T 01T BZIT9-816-E00 BEARING E = I-Gy v N VT B I
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27 Vvr by 2X6 1
33 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 xR 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET Jah=P ~HTR ¥ 1
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 M3 M5X0.8 L=6 1
36 SH=8050402-TP SCREW FXET 2
37 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 i
38 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 $S-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-19 —

IIEFFY 11/64-40 L=7
RIS



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
i X8R (1)

34‘@

33
37-2

1 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1y 7 1

2 132-73701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING AHIY 2Aan 1

3 S§-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 YALTIY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ATy 2257095 1

5 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33 11/64-40 1=6.5 1

5 SS-9I5T210-TP SCREW T5/64-28 T=TI -8 UIH7F BF 15764-08 T

7 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. AILI7Y 55 vy 1

8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AHF ey vy 1

9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASK. AFLEETY UN -2 4 43 1

10 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A ARTUZTS Un -5 4A [€))
1T 132-T4704 FOOT LTFTING LEVER STAND'B PR 7008 TN OB
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION AFIRRTY VA <yT (1)
13 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASH. YIRIIN 972-A03 16))
i4 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YMETRI 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 123-06601 SPRING AILETS N % (1)
T6 T23-06700 PRESSER ARW STOPPER 57 TR = m—
17 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TS 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EY 2hAY 3 1

19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCRER AITI LR -39 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING BBTTI UAt -n 3 1
71 T3T-16900 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER P T—
22 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK 13T 799 1
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING a3 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AI7F Zpyn - 1
25 NH-6060003-5C NUT M6 uy§7yh M6 1
75 NS-B1I0420-3P ~NUT TI/64-30 WIF7FIF 11/764-40 T
27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW 757" M6 L=12 1
28 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILTZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YILFRY 11/64-40 =14 1
30 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
31 ¥ 400-34897 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW P S EASE VM T
32 * 400-11753 PRESSER BAR ASM e 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Arfaneyyy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A31#aeyiyh 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER Adad ohne - 1
36 131-70402 RUBRER RING DIz 7
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING oy 1
38 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MR M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING A9TH 9xap 1
40 $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €535 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
a1 132-12808 ADJUSTING BASE CFIRI F T T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW  Farkyzy i
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v YavAdrsaveyay 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING IV IR FA9LYEY A 3 1
45 55-7150740-SP SCRER  15/64-28 L=T7 YILFIY 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4. 6X7.5X0.5 Y ¥ 4.6X7.5K0% T—

-920 —



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

mx xR (2)

4

|

-921 —



- 99 —

REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ __ DESCRIPTION ] L2 T S Qty .
I 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM Ao 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER ISINN 1
3 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALIRY” 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1r(r3) 1
5 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALIRY" 1/8-44 1L=4.9 (N
6 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7 b % 3.7X7X1 (D
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ey i (1)
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayzeyy (1)
9 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

10 119-30609 HINGE PIN THTeyy ¥y s (1)
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT I¥x (0
12 02 120-12555 PRESSER ASM. I3 1

13 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWeIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7 b % 3.7X7X1 (1)
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING hS RIS (D)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THeyy (1)
17 SS~6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L9%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN rHIeyy vty (1)
19 120-12506 PRESSFR FOOT HHz (1)

20 03 120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 23 AT 73 1

21 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Y53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 €}

22 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ b % 3.7X7X1 (1)

23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING 2 YIAFT N % (1)

24 120-24303 HINGE ARM 2 yifay vy v (1)

25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2343y Frvyy (1)

26 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (N

27 120-24501 HINGE PIN ¥ vvy iy (1)

28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT UMY B RS (1)

29 120-24501 HINGE PIN THL LYY 3y (D

30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YItx (1)

31 120-24501 HINGE PIN AL EVY 3 (1)

NOTE (;x32) 0l....FOR MO-6904J MO-6904J |
02....FOR MO-6914J MO-6914J
03....FOR MO-6916J M0-6916J



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

TR

M0-6904J

M0-6914J

Mo-6916J

~93 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ by A A4 Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FAUAVLRTYH i
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ANFATIN 3592 9(7h) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFadyn 35y 9 (%) 1
4 05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION IMFagyne 35y 9(A59%) 1
5 04 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFayyn 253 9(7%) 1
[ 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED ISEVPIEISE)) m
7 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {pFavyn 3 (%) (n
8 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {bFagyn 3 (71) (1
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE IS EUI WY A (D

10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {bFavryIv(7h) (1)

It 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW MSEVAZAEIED) h

12 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AMaIIYYI(TR) (n

13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE IS EVIPAEN SA £ n

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FISEUSTAE S Al 2 A ) (1

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK USEVNS (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER FISEVARES o m

17 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR 1N Favyk (n

18 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER SEVIS M2 s 22 (1

19 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 37 yYa (1)

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. YA F TR YT Y 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YRANFaTyE v $))

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Favyy 747V H (n

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFIITN 33 7oA (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT IR b FayyFyh (n

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JA{MFIIIN % (1)

26 799-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIAYIF TH{TYN A (n

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {NFavyy 5 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ey 2.3X 5 1

29 02  SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YIE32Y 11/64-40 L=T7 1

30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE JEAMVIMMTY A 4 1

32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A SAAMIABT VA 1

33 04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B YA IALNTYI4B 1

34 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK SHL AT A 1

35 04 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE YL TV 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ANTYHE {FANT % 1

37 04 131-28905 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT JRABN ThY 1

38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. SN HATIT Y 1

39 04 B2202-816-000 SHAFT JAMIAT 1

40 04 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JR{MD Y TYH 1

41 04 131-29200 MOUNTING BRACKET ISR INSE TV 3 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 o viy . 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIN AN 3 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 L=8 1

45 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

a6 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=4 T

47 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A2V 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA° 1Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A%y 15/64-28 L=5 1

51 04  SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 3" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

52 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FarIYFNTVH 3

53 03  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE VEVNS o2 AR 4

NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-6904J M0-6916J M0-6904J ,M0-6916J/ (1 fAfE)

(1 PC., IS USED.) MO-6914JF (2 V)
FOR M0-6914J(2 PC. ARE USED.)

02....FOR M0O-6904J M0-6904J 8

03....FOR MO-6914J,M0-6916] MO-6914J,M0-6916J 5

04....FOR MO-6916J -~ MO-6916J5

05, ...FOR MO-6904J(1 PC, IS USED.) MO-6904JF (1 PC. IS USED.)
FOR M0-6916J(2 PC. ARE USED.) MO-6916J (2 PC. ARE USED.)

— 924 —



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AR

E\s,

42
41

10-11

- 95—



04....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J

- 26 —

M0-6904J,M0-6914J

REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. ____ . __. DESCRIPTION _ _________.1 LA T SR Oty __
1 01 R4300-J6F-L00  THROAT PLATE YR 1
2 02 R4306-J6H-JO0  THROAT PLATE IYEL 1
3 03 R4612-J6H-L00  THROAT PLATE VR 1
4 S$S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W52y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C NI4&3 4(C) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3732y 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER N){H% {BHHL 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW SIS O 2
9 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG RE A4 X -Iva A 1

10 04 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 2 YANNLE SV 1
11 03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASN. =N -5y V(¥ ) 1
12 118-06304 PLUG INEE V2 (1)
13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 The53y 11/64-40 L=7 (N
14 118-46607 SPRING JHAR RIAN T T D % (n
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JRAZNY Y a4 (1
16 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (S (D
17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B x84k 9yva A B (1)
19 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A FIE A4 F IV A A (1)

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JHAR AF4N T (1)

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 WhTE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YAAZEHT (D

23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT RIA AR UN = ) (1

24 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZZIAN I IRTYN A (D

25 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 eIEy 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT YARRATAN T ) §))

27 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER DL YIS Z AN AL EN (1)

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN I Yy (1)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BAAVN -8 9%y 7 yYa (1

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IIeIRY 15/64-28 L=11 (1

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. FIR 4 HINUN -3 (n

32 123-78006 SPRING R AHENUN =N % (1

33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NFEyIR Y (N

34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YEAZN ZMALA (1)

35 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A IVEL L IN (N

36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN INIZ5 5 2 (nH

37 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yht33y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

38 04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Y2 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Wiz 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER INLZ) 1

41 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER INIZ; 1

42 03 S$S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IRy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 I3y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE SJRAR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEL VL] 2

47 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L7k 15/64-28 L=14 2

48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NSy 1

NOTE (#Ez) 01....FOR MO-6904J MO-6904J
02....FOR MO-6914J M0-6914J
03....FOR M0-6916J MO-6916J



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EARBR

REF.NO _ NOTE_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | S Gty
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YILRRY N A 1
2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YYARIAYAYT 1
3 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyh7¥ A M6 L=12 I
4 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT ARYF I 1
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT ¥ avr ¥ IRIAS 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YYAZY" PIIURAN 1
7 01 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZH L 1
8 02  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YTAX 1
9 01 §8S-9111610-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=16 1

10 02 120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZ N AN 77 i
11 01  131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZE AY ¥ 7 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIRRT 7 KNI h 1
13 03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7YIANBIT I VA i
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 279783875V ¢ VB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C A7978387707¢ 4C i
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 1797855V VD i
17 01 B4111-804-00E UPPER KNIFE F3-1- I AYTAZ {
18 02  S5-9112420-TP SCREW 11,/64-40 L=24 oyhrE bh 11/64-40 L=24 i
19 115-65702 WASHER YIARRFT ¥ % 1
20 04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZIN - 1
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ avy y 7A7AMVI7- (I%) 1
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7AM5 D=11.11 W=10 (1)
23 S5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=3 QY]
24 §8-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fa 2y 3/32-56 L=2.5 i
25 SS-4060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fat 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
26 05 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYARIN ~ I
27 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE JIARAY T 1
28 02  85-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 YL}y 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
29 02  NS-6090310-3P NUT 9/64-40 uyhrryh 9/64-40 1
30 02  120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA $H1 1
NOTE (§£3) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J M0-6904J,M0-6914J

02....FOR M0-6916J MO-6916J

03....SELECTIVE PARTS BEREA

04....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J M0O-6904J,M0-6916J

05....FOR M0-6914J MO-6914J

-927 —



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ghimiiZE BB

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. RIS V2V 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT MILRTZAD 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER INEAVETAS 3 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I Fy 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MIVASIIIEA-N ~ )73 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. NIV I%(E-N -)591 Y (D
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MIVER % (E-N -)73 (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT WVIZES V5 a8 (D

10 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 e

11 131-62904 TANK IALVAYY €))

12 131-63001 TANK COVER IAVVAYITA (1)

13 $S8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 a2y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)

14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 LY b % 3.7X7X1 (1)

15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) PIVARRTIYF (1VE-)73 1

16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) NIVAX IR (VA=) Y (D

17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) NIV 7% (4vE-))3 (n

18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MIVIF T (n

19 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YWY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 131-62904 TANK ALY n

21 131-63001 TANK COVER IRV VAYI T4 (1)

22 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT 3y 9/64-40 L=10 (1

23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ b % 3.7X7X1 ¢

24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWEIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 131-63704 BUSHING PIAVRYYT 932 1

NOTE (i£32) 01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J HO-6904J ,MO-6914JF

02....FOR MO-6916J

- 98 —

MO0-6916J



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T 2E B B

- 99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILON _________| S SO S Qty_ _
1 123-15008 WORM Z 1
2 400-18045 OIL PUMP ASM X292 V7 /YT Y 1
3 123-15908 0IL PUMP ¥ay1k v M (D
4 ¥ 133-43009 WORM WHEEL Yr-Ad A (1)
5 ¥ SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY” M5 L=4 (2)
5 T15-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥ 9Ty Eq §))
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR (= ] (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Fyrag ey (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ Yy vy 2(yan) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER A o7y I (1)
1 TZ3-16105 CASING =Yy [§))
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER ¥vr o - (1)
13 $8-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥5%y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VIR (D
6 NS=6110310-5P NUT T1/64-40 OIH7FIF 11764-40 D
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET YA-Ahyay s FH (n
18 $SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW INEVARDZ 55 (n
19 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥y 73 (1)
71 SM-606180Z-1P SCREW W6 L=18 IR Fn NF Z
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v5¥ b % 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ayan 470 73 1
24 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.21
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-Moy 7404 1
26 SQ-1150454-3D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIIFy 7
27 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT NER Y FHYL 1
28 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE AW -3 i
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AWV -3 N vy 1
3T SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR I
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyArII 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. MR- 4h (73) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FAT 333 M5X0.8 L=16 1
RI SQ-11T0451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VEIRY 7
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VVIRY 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT 4
38 131-44100 OILING PIN MEayae v 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT MEayae y7okh 1
31 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4X4 .5 L=3 Aty D=4X4.5 =3 I
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=b PARY 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIA-N ~¥agake y 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT YIh-N -F a2k y7ohh 1
45 132-30107 OIL PLUG YYR-N —Fagak” YAty 1
15 SS-BIZ2T020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 I
47 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER U] RV FURY RS AW S &4 1
48 131-43706 0IL FELT YIh-N -Fay2Tzih 1
49 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL53Y 3/32-56 L=3 |
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASM, Y313 |
51 132-75102 TLOAT vEd @))
52 132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR SUEUMVA S (1)
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT k¥ (1)
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR v¥ar 4V ¥ Y (1)
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE MY e YRagaTo Ay b 1
56 JI0-18005 SCREW INFT 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B INVISU N ASRTESURYEIAN 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NIV PIYIE vEara7zhbA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER MR BE viavayohhid 2
60 310-18005 SCREW N3 1
61 T32-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER EEVEVEINS S I
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (A= A 0.28
63 $Q-0000451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT LITYRY 1
64 $Q-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1
65 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.17
66 SS-6120620-TP SCREW 15232 )
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B YIEIYAYY 2972 hhB 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER VAR VAr MREVY I 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. UM vRy MUEVINE AU 1
70 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.06
T SH-4060801-SE SCREW TR |
72 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM Favya Vvryys 1
73 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.1

-30 -



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
HEXT—TVEIR

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE YTV B 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V-7-5-% 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. VIRIVIEL VS 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIIX 32~ Ay 393 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) RITE Ja-p (33 27) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ja-F €}
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIE Ja-M(23) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIVX J2-V)" F n
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AP J2-PII (D

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-MIx (1)

11 $S-5080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 V5237 §/64-40 L=6 [€))

12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIvh 9/64-40 (3

13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F YT A 4

14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FUIVT AAN -4 - 4

15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Yr{8E B 4

16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ZITX Ja- 1

17 02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Mx3y 11/64-40 L=T7 2

18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 Nz 3

19 111-55108 DRAWER (&2 1

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LER Y P 2

21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) T X CEDD) 1

22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER YA YARIN - 1

23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayhr}od 4

24 01  SK-2351600-SC W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YRR 3

25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YVEIFY D=3.1 L=15 6

26 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVEIFY D=5.1 L=32 4

27 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y° 9/64-40 6=6 5

28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (G220 1 4

29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3 ¥ 3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (7E2)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

-31 -~

JE3ER<
JEH



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — TIVER

-
Y

_____________________________________________________ [ S AN A
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-RRE vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE y-7-4-2 1
3 02 $§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }oA3Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IR 3
5 01  131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASN. 272 a-b (¥ VFY)I3 1
6 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE TTTx J2-FE 9FY) m
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIVR Ya-\ # (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-pr VN - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ya-M FA R (1)

10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya-b #3704 (1)
T $5-6090420-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L="4.0 Y 9/64° 40 T=4 )
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 27v° V3" D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A¥e 3y D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥5¥ B ¥ 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. -7 0 (X v#Y) I3 1
16 T31-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F9va A g
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C 9185 WM (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D B 445 MM (D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RV Ya-h(I3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIVE Ja-M ¥ (1)
71 T31-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER A Ja- 10T 48]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-Mx (1)
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5R3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (3
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayRrIYL 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 3T Ya-h 1
76 T31-61153 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. GIRISL LR 1
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING T-AYF{A9F 7 1
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 UYRITHE b M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 EyRrIIN M8 192 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥7¥ 4" % 8.5X18X1.6 4
1 SK=35T3200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 [=32 YRRy D=5.T1 =32 1
32 111-55108 DRAWER (220 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vRE Y 9 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR VAN - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 Ry D=3.11=15 6
76 WS-T002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10XI8XZ.5 R 3F ¥ 7 T0KIBXZ.5 3
37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €53 9/64-40 6=6 5
38 01  8$8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }52%y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 YN % 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyarIyh 12
NOTE (#:3) 01....EXCEPT JE JERREL
02....FOR JE JESA

— 32—



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JIBEHR (Z - T)

- 33—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _  _______ DESCRIPTION _ ________ )1 S S S Qty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION §ES k] 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION fes i) (D
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL Y (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR wyh (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE VESL VAN (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEC L (2)
7 D8113-555-B0G  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 yva (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE Vo 1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyhsFY M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 9 29xnyhrE b (2)
I WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 L5V I % 8.7K18X1.6 )
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ xysnvhrE bh (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 7591 V(%Y A4-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥¥Y79ya v (n
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ISP\ ! (n
16 GPF-06076000 PEDAL MAT TR (D
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3IA FaveIn v ()
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YR k) (2)
19 D8113-555-B0C  PEDAL BUSHING VELL MMM (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ALY (1)
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayh7FI M8 132 )
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S A M VE1V 5 Y8 M AN (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 79 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ H RIXUYHIE Wb (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYEIE - % 5 3 1
26 I11-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ¥ 719 (B) 1
27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. 2% 73- N A I3 1
28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhsE b M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.7XK18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR T I9Y (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhrFIh M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7YY (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE bh M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER - 6.2X11.4X1.2 MEF B R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v I % 6.7XK13X1 ()
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FI9EY {4 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL INES (1)
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE A A4 (1

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Vol N

— 34—



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~-6904J,M0O—-6914J)
FILEE B R (MO -6904J,MO—6914J8)

@

- 35—



RE.NQ NI PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . R S S Qy_
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1IRFVIF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AMEFIF" (Fa) I3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M45795" $31B (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 134595 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVATE ORI (4)
6 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PAY T2 37 RN (1)
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1PEFH v (v1) (1)
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MAFE Y% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1M7LV TV H (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LPRFAMTYF (A 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE I BTN TV 05 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AR VAl (1
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1METE 9 (Th) (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISV (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSy W (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIXYTY Fr9Yay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVLE A (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 12795 $H1A (1)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3axy M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyH737h M (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 3%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYAsFYN M4X0.7 2y1 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (D

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 n

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYR7IYN M4X0.7 21 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (475200 i3 (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEP T} 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhsFyh M16X1.5 191 (n

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHrFyh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NF¥F H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEZEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FaT 23y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyErFI M6 1¥2 (2)

- 36 -



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916J)

A2 E BIR(MO—6916J )

R,
Zi

- 37 ~



REF.NO ~ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ______ ___ BESCRIPTION _________. [ T B Qty_ _
1 01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMFYIF(F]) 1
2 02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMAFYIF(F3) 1
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B LM77 $3IB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M595° Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AW35E 9I AN (6)
6 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE Uh1T T A (1)
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {M5E o (91) (N
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMA5E 9% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMFANT VA (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMAFANTV I (3R A 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMIFINT VAT (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFINTYIOF & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Ih7E 9 (34R) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMIETVR A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN V] (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMY¥05¥ 57973y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INE VUM (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 114797 $YIA (n
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM, 138595 AJ3 (n

20 SM-6061610-SC  'SCREW M6 L=16 ¥513y" M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa a3y M5 L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr39h M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2Ry M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 myHsFYh M4X0.7 231 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3V M4 L=12 (1N

26 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FATIXY M4X0.7 L=20 (D

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 yhyFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [yl (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrYd M16X1.5 132 (1

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrIh M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whEr2y” D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrFIh M6 1¥1 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1ha797° A €]

37 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1Ma795 (Fa9)3 (2)

NOTE (33d) 0i....FOR JE JEH
02....EXCEPT JE JERZE<

— 38 —



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
REITE SO A BE R

1 01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 PAXY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.2 AR 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N MARY AN F 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 AL va-¥ (30CC) 1
5 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE FAYAYTHAL 1
6 * 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER N RAMATAE - 1
7 119-65753 PEDAL ASH. AR (23) 1
8 119-65704 PEDAL LT (N
9 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AR Y EYF (2)

10 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyH7E W M6 L=12 (2)

11 03 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. X8 AFITY 1

12 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FIH 4 43 (1)

13 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FYZ W NV ) (D

14 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 30 % (N

15 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AN (1)

16 SH-8040302-TP SETSCREW M2y (1)

17 03 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AHN - 1

18 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. SyyaF4y -IVIh A73I(SY-1) 1

19 * 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM IvIaFLE -I7IN A7 1

20 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE SypuF4y -I7YN ARYIIA R (1)

21 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER IvIuF{y -Zhyn - (D

22 $8-5120810-SP SCREW NAYY &Y (D

23 $S-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 oyh7E b 15/64-28 L=45 (1

24 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR PAZINNMIEE T A n

NOTE (#3) 01....FOR M0-6904J M0-6904J i
02....FOR MO-6914J,M0-6916J MO-6914J,M0-6916J 8
03....FOR M0O-6916J M0-6916J

-39 —



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

E SR
1 - 2
Ve
/I// oTT==—"0
~
3
==
= =)
1417

REF.NO__NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________t_ v A 4 _______Qy,_
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. AV VAR 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AW Xy F(7X7) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YaxyVoF e VAN F (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AN (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 4N -(F2h) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) SEZINCELD) (1
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN }(56X6) @)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sy o (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (1)

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b vy (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-r 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M IAN -(B 1) 1

13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 R - - 1

14 01 MDO-500S2104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #21S5-4 nY DOX5(SH{¥ ay) #21S-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1

16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER N-2Vy3" 7404 1

17 02 MDO-500S51804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #18S-4 nY DOX5(S74¥ 3v) #185-4 1

NOTE (#&)

0I....FOR M0-6904J,M0-6916J
02....FOR MO-6914J

— 40 —

M0-6904J,M0-6916J /H
MO-6914J 8



25. SUBCLASSES
VIS

(1)M0-6916J-FF6-700 (2)M0-6916J-FF6-7040

REF.NO NOTE _ PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION _________t v * 4 @y
1 R4612-J6F-L00  THROAT PLATE N)44 1
2 R4612-J6F-GOA  THROAT PLATE e 1
3 400-12200 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =¥ ahVAIN A 1
4 119-93656 UPPER LOOPER ASM. IPh-N - I3 1
5 119-93607 UPPER LOOPER Y- (1)
6 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM WIR-N YT 97 (1
7 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (N
8 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 M) DCX27 #16 2
9 400-14687 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

10 400-14688 AUXILIARY FEED DOG B aAn 1

— 41 —



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

Iin this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

KEEME, A4Rev . No . H2TBREEN,

RaNEREABVEENG AT, BIRSNERETH, THATEIT,
29362902

No.1373-[02- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENFG/D:0bsoleted partsHBF&E/E:Erratumill

Ve

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* MNo. | B INo, an & * MNo. | E INo. & &
A 02 6 491400-35711
D 01 14 11123-09100 A 02 14 11312-08507
D 01 14 21123-09209 A 02 14 21312-08606
D 01 14 41123-09407 A 02 14 41312-08804
D 01 14 51123-09506 A 02 14 51312-08903
D 01 16 1{123-08003 A 02 16 1§{312-07301
D 01 16 71123-08607 A 02 16 71312-07905
D 01 16 141123-09001 A 02 16 141312-08408
D 01 16 16{123-11304 A 02 16 16(312-10305
D 01 16 171123-11403 A 02 16 171312-10404
D 01 20 311132-12600 A 02 20 311400-34897
D 01 20 321123-05850 Al 02 20 321400-11753
D 01 30 41122-56103 A 02 30 41133-43009
D 01 30 518S-8110410-TP A 02 30 5(SH-8050412-TP
D 01 39 6|1119-96907 A 02 39 61400-36778
A 02 39 191400-117558
L y

— 492 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Ak H N [t "€ N Y. H N [GEid H__NO

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MDC-270B1600 41 8 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15
B1215-804-000 6 21 MDO-50081800 8§ 53 SL-9082091-SE 34 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 18
B1422-804-A00 18 37 | MDO-50081804 40 17 SH-0030301-SN 16 42 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 31
B1422-804-B00 18 38 | MDO-50052100 8 25 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 8Q-1110451-MZ 30 36
B1422-804-C00 18 39 | MDO-50032100 8 66 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 §5Q-1160441-SD 30 64
B1422-804-D00 18 40 | MDO-500S2104 40 14 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 30 37
B1422-804-E00 18 41 MML-018900CA 40 15 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 SQ-1150454-SD 30 26
B1606-704-000 10 13 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 8S-1060610-SP 12 20
B1612-804-A00 10 35 | NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SM-4040655-SP 18 30 §8-2090520-SL 2 4
B1612-804-A00 14 76 NM-6040002-8E 36 23 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 §8-2110710-TP 14 44
B1612-804-B00 10 36 NM-6040002-SE 36 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-2110910-SL 26 4
B1612-804-B00 14 77 NM-6040002-SE = 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 $8-3090610-SP 2 6
B1612-804-C00 10 37 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 S§-3090610-SP 18 32
B1612-804-C00 14 31 NM-6050001-SE 36 21 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 §8-3090610-SP 18 51
B1612-804-D0OC 10 38 | NM-6050001-SE 36 30 SH-4040855-SP § 32 SS-4060310-SP 27 24
B1612-804-D00 14 78 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 §S8-4060310-SP 27 26
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4080620-TP 12 72
B2024-771-000 14 32 NM-6060001-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 8$5-4090415-SP 24 45
B2024-771-000 27 1 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4040855-SP 28 5 S§5-4090415-SP 24 46
B2105-816-000 19 11 NM-6060003-8C 20 25 SM-4041001-SC 36 22 85-4090415-SP 24 47
B2119-816-A00 19 27 NM-6080001-SE 34 9 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 §S-4090415-SP 24 48
B2119-816-B00 19 28 | NM-6080001-SE 34 21 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 SS-40905615-SP 12 27
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 §8-4090515-SP 16 47
B2119-816-D00 19 30 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SM-4041201-SC 36 24 S$§-40906156-SP 18 61
B2119-816-E00 19 31 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 §8-4091015-SP 2 14
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NM-6160511-SE 36 29 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 S8-4091015-SP 28 13
B2202-816-000 24 39 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 36 25 S$5-4091016-SP 28 22
B2402-716-000 24 40 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 S§-4110515-SP 8 33
B2530-704-000 18 56 N§-6090310-SP 27 29 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 §5-4110615-SP 24 49
B3525-704-000 14 51 NS-6090310-SP 31 12 SM-4050855-SP 24 44 S§-4110615-SP 24 30
B35625-704-000 14 52 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SM-4051055-SP 4 45 S8-4110615-SP 30 19
B3534-352-000 30 7 | NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SM-4051055-SP 26 8 S$§-4112215-S8P 30 13
B4111-804-00E 27 17 NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SM-4051255-SP 4 T §58-41206156-SP 2 12
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-SP 12 25 §8-4151215-SP 4 18
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SM-4051405-SE 36 20 S$S-5080212-TP 6 3
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 §8-5090610-SP 31 11
B8153-771-000 34 8 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SM-4051601-SC 30 35 §§-5090610-SP 32 23
B8153-771-000 34 20 NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SM-4060801-SE 30 71 $8-5110710-SP 4 31
B8153-771-000 34 40 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4061201-SE 36 33 §8-5110710-Sp 31 17
B9112-804-000 39 3 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 §§8-5110710-SP 32 3
B9135-123-0B0 39 4 SK-6030510-SC 16 43 S§-5110710-SP 32 38
PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 S$5-5120810-SP 39 22

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | PS-0200052-KH 24 28 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 S§8-51560610-SP 24 50
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | PS-0200062-KH 19 32 SM-6051202-TP 12 565 S5-6060440-TP 18 1
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | PS-0300062-KH 18 18 SM-6051202-TP 19 2 S8-6080320-SP 10 15
€Q-2000000-00 § 44 SM-6051202-TP 19 14 85-6080340-SP 12 78
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | RE-0300000-KO0 12 37 SM-6061200-SP 18 17 SS-6080410-SP 12 53
€Q-2020000-00 14 82 | RE-0300000-KO 16 37 SH-6061200-SP 20 27 S8-6080410-SP 18 28
CQ-2020000-00 18 53 | RE-0300000-KO 20 18 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 S$S-6080410-SP 41 7
€Q-2020000-00 30 70 | RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 8§-6080720-SP 8 23
CQ-2520000-00 8§ 60 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-6061210-SC 16 45 S§-6081210-TP 6 48
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 3 §§8-6090420-SP 32 11
CS-0400671-8D 39 15 | RE-0900000-K0 16 39 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 8 §8-6090620-TP 12 8
CS-1001011-SH 14 33 | RO-0681501-00 16 40 SM-6061402-TP 10 7 S8-6090620-TP 18 44
CS-1001011-SH 16 31 R4300-J6F-LO0 26 1 SM-6061610-SC 16 46 S§8-6090630-TP 18 14
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 | R4306-J6H-JOO 26 2 SM-6061610-SC 36 19 §5-6090630-TP 18 15
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | R4612-J6F-GOA 41 2 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090630-TP 31 27
CS-111101H-SH 27 21 R4612-J6F-L0O0 41 1 SM-6061802-TP 30 21 SS8-6090630-TP 32 37
CS-1111019-SH 14 36 | R4612-J6H-LOO 26 3 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 S$8-6090670-TP 8 37
CS-1111019-S8H 27 22 SM-8040302-TP 39 16 5$5-6090670-TP 22 9
SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-8040402-TP 20 38 SS-6090670-TP 22 17

D8113-5556-B00 34 7 | SD-0600341-TP 24 42 SM-8050402-TP 19 36 §58-6090670-TP 22 26
D8113-555-B00 34 19 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-8050412-TP 30 6 $5-6090810-SP 30 14
D8113-555-B00 34 33 | SD-0720803-TH 19 33 SM-8050502-TP 30 42 8S-6110420-TP 14 45
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SM-8050602-TP 19 35 S$§-6110620-TP 14 46
D8204-655-D00 32 34 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 SM-9051203-CP 14 41 §8-6110610-TP 4 47
SK-2361600-SC 32 4 SM-9061203-SE 34 34 SS-6110610-TP 26 6

EA-9500B01-00 8 21 SE-33115600-SC 31 25 SM-9061203-SE 39 10 SS-6110610-TP 26 17
SK-3311600-SC 32 35 SM-9061250-TP 14 42 8S8-6110710-TP 14 47

GPF-06060000 34 3 | SK-3382001-SE 36 32 SM-9061250-TP 14 43 S$§8-6110710-TP 19 38
GPT-06060000 34 15 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061250-TP 16 11 8§-6110710-TP 20 5
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-8061250-TP 16 44 S§-6110820-TP 14 48
GPF-06070000 34 16 | SK-3513200-SC 31 26 SM-9061250-TP 27 3 SS-6111440-SP 2 47
GPF-06080000 34 5 | SK-3513200-SC 32 31 SM-9082023-SE 34 28 §5-6120620-TP 30 66
GPF-06080000 34 17 | SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SM-9082513-CF 32 28 8§8-6121020-SP 14 67
SL-9061291-SE 34 24 SQ-0000451-MZ 30 63 §§-6121020-SP 20 40

— 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok H _NO o H__NO (Y H NO B H N
§8-6121020-SP 30 46 | SS-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120-13306 12 65
§8-6121220-TP 10 4 | SS-8660610-TP 8 56 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-13405 12 68
§8-6151440-SP 26 47 | SS-8660610-TP 18 49 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15301 26 39
§8-6660710-TP 16 49 S§-8660610-TP 18 59 120-15400 26 40
§8-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9090410-TP 18 43 107-53309 4 39 120-15509 26 38
88-7060310-SP 12 12 | SS-9090610-TP 16 50 111-51065 34 26 120-19006 27 30
58-7060310-SP 30 49 | SS-9090610-TP 18 42 111-51909 34 31 120-19105 27 10
S$8-7060510-SP 22 3 S$S-9111010-SP 12 73 111-556108 31 19 120-22901 22 11
$8-7060510-SP 26 43 SS-9111010-SP 26 21 111-55108 32 32 120-22950 22 4
$8-7060610-Sp 18 54 | SS-9111050-SP 12 74 111-556207 31 20 120-23206 22 30
88-7080520-SP 22 5 | SS-9111610-SP 27 9 111-55207 32 33 120-23255 2220
§8-7080520-SP 22 13 S§-9112420-TP 27 18 111-57567 34 2 120-23305 22 28
$8-7080520-SP 22 21 SS-9151210-TP 4 49 111-59001 34 6 120-24303 22 24
§$8-7090410-SP 14 49 | SS-9151210-TP 18 6 111-59001 34 18 120-24402 22 25
§8-7090510-SP 26 42 | SS-9151210-TP 18 22 111-59365 34 14 120-24501 22 21
$8-7090530-SP 2 20 [ SS-9151210-TP 19 8 112-46501 34 38 120-24501 22 29
S8-7090610-SP 2 22 | S§-9151210-TP 20 6 112-46600 34 37 120-24501 22 31
8$8-7090610-SP - 26 44 | SS-9161220-SR 14 66 115-01301 39 13 120-25706 6 42
$8-7090610-SP 28 10 | SS-9154540-SP 39 23 116-28403 12 69 121-02950 26 31
88-7090610-SP 28 19 S5-9681610-TP 6 12 115-28602 12 .7 121-03107 26 29
$S-7090611-SL 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 116-29005 16 24 121-03305 2 28
$8-7090710-SP 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 115-30110 10 33 121-03602 26 19
§8-7090850-SP- 18 26 115-44707 41 6 121-03701 26 18
88-7091410-SP 2 33 | TA-0180401-MO 14 53 115-45100 18 45 121-04550 39 12
§§-7091810-SP 27 28 | TA-0180401-MO 14 54 115-65504 27 27 121-05458 39 11
88-7110510-SP 2 27 | TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-65603 27 20 121-08403 6 25
SS-7110510-Sp 20 14 | TA-0340201-RO 14 55 115-65702 27 19 121-13205 20 1
8§-7110710-SL 24 29 | TA-0400301-MO 30 41 115-65900 27 8 121-13817 20 4
$§-7110710-SP 2 29 | TA-0800501-RO 14 56 115-66502 26 45 121-16604 10 18
S§-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 115-66809 14 28 121-16604 16 51
88-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0950806-RO 28 4 115-66809 27 12 121-16703 10 19
SS-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-1030402-RO 10 8 115-98000 27 7 121-16703 16 29
S8-7110840-SP 6 45 [ TA-1871602-RO 4 41 116-51809 12 70 121-16802 10 20
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 | TA-2050416-RO 10 9 117-00507 12 67 121-16802 16 52
8S-7110840-SP 18 34 117-01604 12 64 121-16901 10 21
S8-7110840-SP 18 36 | WP-0370316-SD 32 14 118-04606 26 9 121-16901 16 563
8§-7110840-SP 20 17 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-06304 26 12 121-17008 10 22
S§8-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0371016-Sb 16 35 118-24075 10 32 121-17008 16 54
S§-7110840-SP 26 37 | WP-0371026-SD 22 6 118-25304 12 51 121-18204 12 10
SS-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-0371026-SD 22 14 118-26005 16 25 121-18303 12 9
88-7110910-TP 4 48 | WpP-0371026-SD 22 22 118-26104 16 26 121-19210 10 6
S§-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26203 16 27 121-28318 30 17
8§-7111410-TP 6 32 [ WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-26401 12 52 121-32106 6 43
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-29314 19 6 121-32619 26 15
88-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-29751 19 9 121-32700 26 20
S8-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-40303 30 8 121-33211 26 34
S§-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-46607 26 14 121-33708 26 33
$8-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-46805 26 28 121-33708 26 36
S§S-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-48405 27 26 122-80103 6 9
88-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-48603 26 b 122-80301 8§ b
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-90001 18 5 122-80707 8 2
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-98400 16 28 122-80756 8§ 1
SS-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621036-SP 26 16 119-13407 14 29 122-82604 10 16
SS-7150740-SP 20 45 | WP-0651056-SD 30 22 119-14405 14 30 122-82703 10 23
$8-7151120-SP 26 30 | WP-0671016-SE 34 36 119-18109 30 6 122-82802 10 24
SS-7161040-SP 20 3 | WP-0761576-SD 4 25 119-25104 22 8 122-83008 10 25
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-25104 22 16 122-83602 24 31
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 | Wp-0850002-SC 32 30 119-29403 22 23 122-83701 24 32
$S-8080322-TP 39 1 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 119-30609 22 10 122-83800 24 33
$S-8080322-TP 39 2 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 119-30609 22 18 122-83909 24 34
S8-8090530-TP 8 57 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-30906 22 17 122-84006 24 35
SS-8090530-TP 8§ 59 | Wp-1002036-SE 31 28 119-30906 22 15 122-88403 40 10
8S-8110410-TP 2 23 [ Wp-1002036-SE 32 39 119-49104 39 17 122-88700 20 33
S$S-8110410-TP 2 24 | Wp-1612616-SE 36 27 119-59400 31 21 123-04309 8 22
§S-8110410-TP 10 12 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 119-59558 32 15 123-04507 8 27
8S-8110410-TP 12 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 31 119-60655 34 1 123-05504 14 64
SS-8110410-TP 24 5l WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-60754 34 13 123-05611 22 1
S§-8110422-TP 19 37 | WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-65704 39 8 123-06007 14 14
S$5-8110520-TP 20 30 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-65753 39 7 123-06106 20 10
58-8110620-TP 30 28 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-65803 39 9 123-063563 20 12
S$5-8151150-TP 6 65 | WS-1002560~-KR 31 29 119-983607 41 5 123-06551 20 13
S$S5-8660330-SP 12 32 | WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-93656 41 4 123-06601 20 15
SS-8660330-SP 14 37 | WS-1643202-KR 36 28 120-02606 6 4 123-06700 20 16
S§-8660330-SP 27 23 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 120-05302 38 5 123-06809 20 22
S§-8660530-TP 14 34 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 120-12506 22 19 123-08102 16 2
$8-8660530-TP 16 32 | WZ-0420350-KP 39 14 120-12555 22 12 123-08201 16 3

— 44 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ki H X B H K aE ik H__NO

123-08300 14 26 123-82503 12 66 131-22007 27 13 131-55403 31 13

123-08300 16 4 123-83501 18 9 131-22106 8§ 50 131-65403 32 16

123-08409 14 21 123-83600 18 7 131-22106 27 14 131-55502 31 10

123-08409 16 5 123-84202 18 4 131-22205 8 51 131-55502 32 22

123-08508 16 6 123-84400 19 12 131-22205 27 15 131-55601 3t 8

123-08706 16 9 123-84509 26 41 131-22304 8 52 131-55601 32 20

123-08755 16 8 123-85258 2 52 131-22304 27 16 131-55700 3t 9

123-08805 16 10 123-85357 2 63 131-22700 12 18 131-55700 32 21

123-08904 16 13 123-86603 § 31 131-22809 12 24 131-65758 31 7

123-09308 14 3 123-88807 14 60 131-23302 12 39 131-65759 32 19

123-09605 14 6 123-88906 14 61 131-23302 20 44 131-55858 32 5

123-09704 14 7 123-89003 14 62 131-26008 19 4 131-556908 32 8

123-09902 14 9 131-00805 2 16 131-26503 13 19 131-56005 32 9

123-10009 14 10 131-00904 2 15 131-26602 19 20 131-56104 32 10

123-10504 14 15 131-01001 2 21 131-26701 19 21 131-56203 32 6

123-10801 14 19 131-01209 2 18 131-26800 19 22 131-566302 32 7

123-10850 14 18 131-01308 2 30 131-26909 19 3 131-56500 31 14

123-10900 14 20 131-01407 219 131-27006 19 17 131-60007 40 2

123-11007 14 22 131-015086 2 25 131-27204 19 23 131-60106 40 7

123-11106 14 23 131-01605 2 26 131-27303 18 24 131-60205 40 3

123-11205 16 15 131-01803 2 32 131-27402 19 25 131-60304 40 8

123-11502 16 18 131-01902 2 36 131-27501 19 26 131-60403 40 9

123-11809 16 20 131-02058 2 35 131-28103 19 16 131-60601 40 11

123-11908 16 21 131-02207 2 45 131-28707 24 36 131-60700 4 42

123-12005 16 22 131-02405 2 3 131-28905 24 37 131-60858 40 1

123-12104 16 23 131-02504 4 20 131-29200 24 41 131-60908 31 2

123-15008 30 1 131-02553 4 19 131-29309 18 21 131-60908 32 2

123-15800 30 27 131-02603 4 23 131-29309 19 7 131-61005 31 1

123-15909 30 3 131-02702 26 46 131-31800 18 46 131-61005 32 1

123-16006 30 10 131-02900 4 38 131-32501 18 20 131-61153 31 3

123-16106 30 11 131-03650 2 34 131-32550 18 19 131-611563 32 26

123-16402 14 68 131-03700 2 5] 131-32600 18 23 131-62557 28 6

123-16501 14 69 131-03809 2 13 131-37559 24 2 131-62565 28 7

123-16600 14 70 131-03908 4 24 131-37609 24 18 131-62573 28 8

123-16709 14 71 131-04104 2 1 131-37708 24 10 131-62805 28 9

123-16808 14 72 131-04302 2 44 131-37807 24 6 131-62805 28 18

123-16907 14 73 131-04500 4 10 131-37906 24 19 131-62904 28 11

123-17004 30 9 131-04807 4 29 131-38003 24 16 131-62904 28 20

123-17103 14 74 131-04906 6 20 131-38102 24 14 131-63001 28 12

123-17202 14 175 131-05507 2 2 131-38201 24 15 131-63001 28 21

123-18002 27 2 131-07701 6 10 131-38201 24 27 131-631569 28 15

123-18101 27 4 131-07800 6 6 131-38359 24 3 131-63167 28 16

123-40303 18 31 131-08105 6 24 131-38409 24 11 131-63175 28 17

123-40402 18 33 131-08303 6 27 131-38508 24 7 131-63456 28 1

123-40501 18 60 131-08402 6 8 131-38656 24 5 131-63704 28 25

123-40600 18 25 131-08600 6 16 131-38706 24 12 131-63803 28 2

123-40709 18 27 131-08600 6 18 131-38805 24 8 131-63902 28 3

123-40808 18 50 131-10002 8 15 131-38904 24 17 131-67754 36 1

123-41806 31 6 131-10606 8 4 131-395565 24 20 131-67853 38 1

123-41806 31 16 131-15407 20 8 131-39605 24 22 131-67903 36 9

123-41806 32 25 131-16207 20 23 131-39704 24 25 131-67903 38 9

123-41905 31 b 131-16306 20 20 131-39803 24 24 131-68000 36 10

123-41954 31 4 131-16603 20 24 131-39902 24 23 131-68000 38 10

123-42309 19 1 131-16702 22 2 131-40009 24 21 131-68109 36 11

123-43406 6 23 131-16900 20 21 131-40108 24 13 131-68109 38 11

123-47308 40 6 131-17007 20 19 131-40207 24 9 131-68208 36 12

123-47555 24 38 131-17106 20 34 131-40355 24 4 131-68208 38 12

123-72405 8 40 131-18054 10 1 131-42500 30 25 131-68406 36 18

123-72603 6 28 131-19300 10 14 131-42500 40 16 131-68406 38 18

123-74104 19 13 131-19706 10 39 131-42609 8§ 48 131-68505 36 3

123-74203 19 18 131-19805 10 42 131-42609 30 38 131-68505 38 3

123-75051 6 30 131-20001 10 41 131-42965 30 33 131-68752 38 2

123-75150 6 34 131-20506 10 2 131-43300 30 29 131-68802 36 4

123-76259 6 38 131-20605 10 3 131-43417 30 43 131-68802 38 4

123-75705 18 35 131-20803 12 33 131-43508 30 44 131-68851 36 2

123-75852 18 24 131-20902 1229 131-43706 30 48 131-68851 38 37

123-77552 26 10 131-21009 12 31 131-44001 30 30 131-68901 38 36

123-77586 26 11 131-21058 12 30 131-44100 30 39 131-68950 38 19

123-77602 26 22 131-21108 12 75 131-44209 30 40 131-70006 4 9

123-77701 26 24 131-21207 12 43 131-50800 27 11 131-70105 4 21

123-77800 26 26 131-21256 12 42 131-51006 27T 6 131-70204 4 11

123-77909 26 27 131-21306 12 40 131-51105 26 48 131-70204 12 34

123-78006 26 32 131-21405 12 26 131-55007 31 15 131-70303 6 14

123-78105 26 35 131-21603 12 49 131-55106 32 17 131-70402 20 36

123-78204 26 23 131-21900 12 45 131-55205 32 18 131-70402 20 37

123-78303 26 7 131-22007 8 49 131-55304 32 27 131-70501 12 48

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H NO ik H NO g =1 NO g J NO

131-70600 18 16 132-17401 12 57 229-30408 36 7

131-70808 30 34 132-17500 12 58 229-30408 38 7

131-71004 4 22 132-17708 12 36 229-30705 36 5

131-72507 10 11 132-17807 10 5 229-30705 38 5

131-72556 10 10 132-17906 10 31 229-30804 36 17

131-72705 § 55 132-18003 12 b4 229-30804 38 17

131-72754 8 54 132-18052 12 50 229-30903 36 16

131-72804 18 48 132-18102 12 56 229-30903 38 16

131-72804 18 58 132-20009 19 15 229-31000 36 15

131-72853 18 47 132-20108 19 34 229-31000 38 15

131-72853 18 57 132-21304 18 8 229-31109 36 14

131-72903 2 38 132-21403 18 62 229-31109 38 14

132-00209 4 1 132-21502 18 63 229-31307 36 8

132-00308 4 2 132-21601 18 64 229-31307 38 8

132-00407 4 5 132-21700 18 65 229-31406 36 6

132-00605 4 6 132-21809 18 66 229-31406 38 6

132-00704 2 7 132-21908 18 67 229-32800 40 4

132-00803 2 8 132-22005 18 11 229-33006 40 12

132-00802 12 77 132-22401 18 29 229-33105 40 5

132-01009 4 12 132-22609 18 2 229-33303 40 13

132-01108 4 28 132-22708 18 3 236-30007 8§ 45

132-01207 4 33 132-23656 18 10 236-30007 30 24

132-01306 4 32 132-23805 18§ 12 236-30007 30 65

132-01405 4 16 132-23904 18 13 236-30007 30 73

132-01454 4 15 132-24001 18 52

132-01504 2 41 132-25008 24 1 310-18005 30 56

132-01603 2 42 132-25107 24 52 310-18005 30 60

132-04003 4 35 132-25107 24 53 312-00504 4 46

132-05406 6 19 132-28655 30 23 312-00900 2 11

132-05505 6 2 132-28804 30 55 312-02609 8 34

132-05554 6 1 132-28903 30 59 312-02708 8 35

132-07600 8 19 132-29000 30 61 312-02906 8 36

132-07709 8 18 132-29109 30 57 312-03201 8§ 24

132-07808 8 20 132-29307 30 53 312-04258 20 7

132-07907 8 7 132-29406 30 58 312-04407 14 63

132-07956 8 6 132-30008 30 47 312-07301 16 1

132-08004 8§ 68 132-30107 30 45 312-07905 16 7

132-08103 8 69 132-40007 2 48 312-08408 16 14

132-08608 8 46 132-40106 2 49 312-08507 14 1

132-08707 8 30 132-40205 2 50 312-08606 14 2

132-08806 8 28 132-44009 8 47 312-08804 14 4

132-08905 8 29 132-44108 10 30 312-08903 14 5

132-09101 8 9 132-55005 8 62 312-10305 16 16

132-09200 8 10 132-55104 8 63 312-10404 16 17

132-09309 8§ 11 132-55203 8 64 312-10750 16 19

132-09408 8 12 132-70400 4 43 312-11303 14 24

132-09507 8 13 132-70509 4 44 312-11402 14 25

132-09606 8 14 132-72505 8 43

132-10109 8 17 132-72554 8 42 400~10804 18 55

132-10158 8 16 132-73701 20 2 400-10805 19 5

132-10208 8 38 132-74204 20 11 400-11753 20 32

132-10307 8 39 132-74253 20 9 400-11755 39 19

132-12708 20 35 132-75003 30 52 400-11757 39 20

132-12808 20 41 132-75102 30 51 400-11758 39 24

132-12915 20 43 132-75151 30 50 400-12200 41 3

132-13012 12 38 132-75201 30 54 400-14687 41 9

132-13012 20 42 132-76209 14 12 400-14688 41 10

132-13301 20 39 132-76308 14 11 400-14729 8 61

132-15108 12 2 132-76407 14 16 400-14730 8§ 26

132-15157 12 1 132-76506 4 17 400-16762 30 12

132-15207 12 3 132-76704 14 13 400-16763 30 20

132-15306 12 4 132-76803 14 81 400-17714 6 47

132-154056 12 5 132-76902 30 67 400-17824 6 41

132-15504 12 6 132-77009 30 68 400-18045 30 2

132-15603 12 7 132-77157 30 69 400-22239 6 17

132-15702 12 11 132-77207 14 79 400-22255 39 21

132-15900 12 13 132-77405 14 8 400-25294 39 18

132-16007 12 14 132-77405 27 5 400-34897 20 31

132-16106 12 19 133-43009 30 4 400-35711 6 49

132-16205 12 21 137-65607 30 72 400-36778 39 6

132-16304 12 23

132-16601 10 28 229-018056 4 37

132-16700 10 29 229-21407 24 26

132-16809 10 26 229-24708 4 8

132-17104 12 17 229-30309 36 13

132-17351 12 47 229-30309 38 13

— 46 —




1 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 20032006 JUKI CORP

AFORBERMFCER. HFTHI L
EFELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &t

HELRD, SHEMS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDNA—Y VR MIERBAROEDFERLEET BN HBYET,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

¥ OA—=Y YR ML, 2006530 REOHRLBE CHEELLLOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006,

Printed in Japan




